
TOTAL
Maisons
Ménages

Bourg
Chiroux

Chiroux neuf
Jeu

La Barde
La meunière

La Terrière
La Merlatrie

La Valade
La Fontnadeau

La Papotière
La Chambauderie

Belle-vue

431 résidents
101
113

253
18
12
31
25
27
14
9
5
10
14
7
11

RECENSEMENT 1901

Garçons 
Hommes mariés

Veufs

Filles 
Femmes mariés

Veuves 

126
84
14

82
80
21

Maire : Louis RIGAUD de 1896 à 1904




















